
WASH & CARE INSTRUCTIONS:
To clean: Surface wipe only; air dry.

 
or have any questions, please contact our Consumer Relations Team at 
1-401-671-6551 in the U.S.A or 1-905-456-8484 in Canada  
or www.summerinfant.com/contact 
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MADE IN CHINA.
Colors and styles may vary.
Please retain information for 
future reference.

Please read the following instructions  
and warnings carefully.

IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
Tools required: Phillips head screwdriver (not included).

Requires 3 “AA” batteries (included).

Adult assembly required.
For technical support, call 1-401-671-6551  

in the U.S.A or 1-905-456-8484 in Canada, or  
e-mail at customerservice@summerinfant.com

For use with children from birth and up.
Keep small parts away from children.

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Slumber Buddies™ Deluxe
Thank you for purchasing Slumber Buddies™ from Summer Infant. The buddy system 
was designed to help create a tranquil and calming environment for your little one  

 
nature sounds and gentle vibration, Slumber Buddies™ easily soothes your child to sleep.
This cute little character will quickly become your child’s best friend!

WARNING
 
 
  

 

● NEVER place product in crib.
● Do not leave infant unattended with product.
● Complies with all applicable US government safety regulations and the safety 

requirements of ASTM F963.
● Exercise care when unpacking and assembling product.

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

● Do not mix old and new batteries.
● Do not mix alkaline, standard, or rechargeable batteries.
● Remove batteries when product is stored for long periods of time or when batteries are exhausted.
● Dispose of exhausted batteries properly.
● Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
● Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before being charged.
● Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision.
● Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.
● The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

BATTERY WARNING

at night. Using a comforting combination of three colors and your choice of 8 lullabies/
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TO CHANGE BATTERIES:

RADIO AND TELEVISION INTERFERENCE:

On/Off/Timer Switch

Step 1:
Open pocket on bottom of unit.

Step 2:
Use a Phillips head screwdriver to loosen battery 
door screw. Open battery door.  Remove old 
batteries and dispose of them safely.

Step 3:
Insert 3 new “AA” batteries, making sure that 
the”+ and _” are facing the correct way. 
The battery compartment is marked for clarity.

Step 4:
Screw battery door back onto unit. Make sure 
the On/Off Switch is in one of the three “On/
Timer” positions and secure pocket.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant 
to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by 
one or more of the following measures:

  • Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
  • Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.
  •  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
  • Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

D.C. 20402.

this equipment under Federal Communications Commissions rules.

TO USE:
NOTE: Batteries are included for the “Try Me” mode.  To activate the normal play mode, 
move switch to any of the three timer positions.  When in “Try Me” mode, each function 
will automatically shut off after I0 seconds.

Power/Timer Control:
The main on/off/timer switch can be found next 
to the battery door on the bottom of the unit.
Open the pocket to locate the switch.
Turn switch to the “Off” position
during long periods of inactivity. 

 

To choose a color for the nightlight star display, press the corresponding button to cycle through 
each of the four options – red, green, blue and light show (all colors).  The display will automatically 
shut off after the set time has completed.  Also, after cycling through each of the colors, press the 
button once more to turn the display off.  The main on/off/timer switch can be found next to the 
battery door on the bottom of the unit. Open the pocket to locate the switch. Turn switch to the 
“Off” position during long periods of inactivity.

To choose one of the five Lullabies or three Nature Sounds, press the corresponding button to 
begin cycling through the options. Once you make a decision, the sound will play the selected 
amount of time for before shutting off automatically.  You can turn off the 
Lullabies/Nature Sounds/Gentle Vibration 

Adjust the sound level with the volume button (Volume levels 1-5) on each unit.

 Nightlight Display
(Red/ Green / Blue/ Light Show/ Off)

 Lullabies/Nature/Gentle Vibration
5 Lullabies and 3 Nature Sounds

 Volume
Volume levels 1-5

Nightlight/Selecting Display Color:

Lullabies/Nature Sounds/Gentle Vibration:

Volume:

ON/OFF/TIMER CONTROL:
Ist position:  “Try Me” mode
2nd position:  Off
3rd position:
4th position:
5th position:

 

On/15 min auto shut-off
 On/30 min auto shut-off
 On/60 min auto shut-off



Pour nettoyer :  Essuyer la surface uniquement; laisser sécher à l’air.

Summer Infant offre un service après-vente pour tous ses produits. 
Si l’utilisateur n’est pas pleinement satisfait ou s’il a des questions,  
il peut communiquer avec notre équipe Relations clientèle au
1-401-671-6551 aux États-Unis ou 1-905-456-8484 au Canada ou  
visiter www.summerinfant.com/contact
Summer Infant, Inc.
1275 Park East Drive
Woonsocket, RI 02895 USA
1-401-671-6551
©2021 Summer Infant, Inc.

Summer Infant Canada
200 First Gulf Blvd., Unit C
Focus 31, Cleveland Road
Brampton, Ontario, Canada, L6W 4T5
1-905-456-8484

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE.
Les couleurs et les modèles 
peuvent varier.  
Conserver ces informations 
pour pouvoir les consulter 
ultérieurement.

Lire attentivement les instructions  
et les avertissements ci-après.

IMPORTANT! GARDER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE 
Outils nécessaires : Tournevis cruciforme (non fourni).

Nécessite 3 piles « AA » (incluses).

Doit être assemblé par un adulte.

avec nous au 1-401-671-6551 aux États-Unis ou 
1-905-456-8484 au Canada ou d’envoyer un courriel à 

customerservice@summerinfant.com
Destiné aux enfants à partir de la naissance.
Keep small parts away from children.

MODE D’EMPLOI
Veilleuses Slumber Buddies    de luxeMC 

Merci d’avoir acheté une veilleuse Slumber BuddiesMC de Summer Infant.
Le système Buddy a été créé pour offrir un environnement calme et tranquille pour votre tout-petit.
En utilisant une combinaison réconfortante de trois couleurs et votre choix de 8 berceuses/sons de 
de la nature et vibrations douces, Slumber BuddiesMC permet à votre enfant de s’endormir facilement.
Cet adorable petit personnage deviendra rapidement le meilleur ami de votre enfant!  

AVERTISSEMENT 
 ● Ne jamais placer le produit dans un berceau.
 ● Ne jamais laisser un nourrisson avec le produit sans surveillance.
 ●  Conforme à toutes les réglementations de sécurité applicables du gouvernement américain 
et aux exigences de sécurité de la norme ASTM F963.

 ●  Prendre les précautions nécessaires lors du déballage et de l’assemblage du produit.

 ● Ne pas mélanger des piles usagées et des piles neuves.
 ● Ne pas mélanger des piles alcalines, standard ou rechargeables.
 ●  Retirer les piles quand le produit n’est pas utilisé pendant de longues périodes ou quand elles sont 
usagées.

 ● Mettre les piles usagées au rebut de manière appropriée.
 ● Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.
 ● Les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées de l’unité avant de les charger.
 ● Les piles rechargeables doivent uniquement être rechargées sous la supervision d’un adulte.
 ● Les piles doivent être insérées en observant la polarité correcte.
 ● S’assurer que les bornes d’alimentation ne sont pas court-circuitées.

AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LES PILES 
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CHANGEMENT DES PILES :

INTERFÉRENCES RADIO ET TÉLÉVISION :

Interrupteur marche-arrêt 
ou minuterie

Étape 1 :
Ouvrir la poche dans la partie inférieure de 
l’appareil.

Étape 2 :
Utiliser un tournevis cruciforme pour desserrer la 
vis du couvercle de la pile. Ouvrir le couvercle des 
piles. Retirer les piles usées et les mettre au rebut 
de manière appropriée.

Étape 3 :
Insérer 3 nouvelles piles « AA » en veillant à ce que 
les symboles « + et – » soient orientés dans le bon 

faciliter l’installation.

Étape 4 :
Revisser le couvercle des piles sur l’appareil. 
S’assurer que le bouton marche-arrêt est sur l’une 
des trois positions « Marche/Arrêt/Minuterie » et 
fermer la poche.

Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limitations prévues dans le cadre de la catégorie B des 

fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nocives dans un environnement domestique.
Cet équipement produit, utilise et émet une énergie de radiofréquence et s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé 
conformément aux directives, il est susceptible de produire des interférences nocives aux communications 
radio. Cependant, il n’y a aucune garantie qu’il ne produira pas d’interférence dans une installation 
particulière. Si cet appareil occasionne des interférences nuisibles aux réceptions radio ou télévisuelles, ce qui 
peut être déterminé en allumant et en éteignant l’appareil, il est conseillé à l’utilisateur d’essayer de corriger 
cette interférence grâce à l’une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
  • réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne réceptrice;
  • augmenter l’écartement de l’équipement par rapport au récepteur;
  • brancher l’équipement sur une prise d’un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est branché;
  • consulter le détaillant ou technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l’assistance.

et résoudre les problèmes d’interférences radio ou télévision. » Il est disponible auprès du U.S. Government 

l’autorisation de l’utilisateur de faire usage de cet équipement conformément aux normes de la FCC.

UTILISATION :
REMARQUE : Les piles sont incluses pour le mode « Essayez-moi ». Pour activer le mode de 
lecture normal, placer le commutateur sur l’une des trois positions de la minuterie. En mode  
« Essayez-moi », chaque fonction s’arrêtera automatiquement après 10 secondes.

Contrôle de la mise sous tension ou de la minuterie : 
L’interrupteur principal de marche-arrêt ou de 
minuterie se trouve à côté du couvercle des piles en
dessous de l’appareil. Ouvrir la poche pour localiser
l’interrupteur. Mettre l’interrupteur en position « Off »
en cas de longues périodes d’inactivité. 

soit terminée. Également, après avoir essayé toutes les couleurs, appuyer sur le bouton une fois de 

Pour choisir l’une des cinq berceuses ou des trois sons de la nature, appuyer sur le bouton 

sera diffusé pendant la durée sélectionnée avant de s’éteindre automatiquement. Il est possible de 

puis en appuyant une nouvelle fois sur le bouton.

Régler le niveau sonore avec la commande du volume (nivels du volume 1-5) sur chaque unité.

 lumineux de la veilleuse

(rouge, vert, bleu, spectacle lumineux, éteint)

 Berceuses/Nature/Vibrations douces

5 berceuses et 3 sons de la nature

 Volume

Nivels du volume 1-5

Veilleuse/sélection de la couleur  :

Berceuses/sons de la nature/ Fonction de vibrations douces :

Volume:

CONTRÔLE MARCHE, ARRÊT OU MINUTERIE :
1ère position : mode « Essayez-moi »

2e position : arrêt

3e position : marche/arrêt automatique après 15 minutes

4e position : marche/arrêt automatique après 30 minutes

5e position : marche/arrêt automatique après 60 minutes

 

 

 


